Michigan LMSC Results from 2023 U.S. Masters Swimming Spring National
Championships SCY — Irvine, California. April 27 — April 30, 2023

MICH Michigan Masters

Arneson Gaard,
200 Free 2:33.99
500 Free 6:46.69
1000 Free 13:53.46
1650 Free 23:16.72
200 Back 2:55.77

Blondell, Alicia
50 Fly 126.84
100 Fly :59.30
200 Fly 2:17.48
100 IM 1:03.37
200 IM 2:16.64
Bryce, Glad
50 Free :55.40
100 Free 2:07.95

50 Back 1:05.01
100 Back 2:22.40
100 IM 2:45.27

Buck, Corrin C
50 Breast :33.80
100 Breast 1:14.30
200 Breast  2:41.62

100 IM 1:07.45
200 IM 2:27.87
Craig, Jordan
100 Free :56.60
200 Free 2:02.38
500 Free 5:31.20
1000 Free 11:29.45
50 Breast :32.85

Filmore, Andy  UC19
50 Breast :29.93
100 Breast 1:05.63
200 Breast 2:23.73
200 IM 2:10.57
400 IM 4:36:44
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* Michigan LMSC State Record # USMS Record

1936-028Y5

193V-0B5PF

1930-6J2DY

1932-0296R

1936-04PXR

1934-035G5



Hind, Clare F40 1932-02BCH
50 Breast :33.12 3
100 Breast 1:11.42 3
200 Breast 2:33.12 2
200 IM 2:24.08 7
400 IM 5:08.67 4
Kay, Mary Kris F69 1932-006HJ
50 Free :32.78 14
100 Free 1:17.71 12
50 Fly :40.64 17
100 Fly 1:46.93 10
Ksebati, Fares M31 193T-088BY
50 Free :22.79 31
50 Breast :27.25 8
100 Breast :59.18 6
100 IM :55.81 18
McFee, Andrew M36 193W-0B5U0
500 Free 5:49.98 12
1000 Fee 12:14.80 5
100 Back 1:00.34 4
200 Back 2:12.63 7
200 Fly 2:13.97 8
Melgar, Thomas M61 193H-0298D
50 Free :26.36 23
100 Free 1:00.95 28
200 Free 2:20.80 22
50 Breast :33.82 11
50 Fly :31.36 25
Miller, Daniel H M29 193G-4SD3Z
100 Fee :45.63 8
200 Free 1:40.10 2*
100 Fly :48.96 5
Oberson, Taylor F29 193J-0B8BU
50 Free :29.92 41
100 Free 1:03.69 37
200 Free 2:22.34 23

100 Breast 1:24.84 23



Olson, Chuck A

50 Free :27.17
100 Free :58.89
200 Free 2:12.47
500 Free 6:10.53
1000 Free 12:53.88

Steil, Tamara
50 Breast :43.97

100 Breast 1:37.17
200 Breast 3:28.16
200 Fly 3:56.98
400 IM 7:12:21

Vanderkaay, Christian
100 Free :49.54
100 Breast 1:01.34
200 Breast 2:12.21

200 IM 2:02.98
400 IM 4:34.03
Weir, Sue
50 Free :31.50
50 Back :38.14
100 Back 1:22.02
50 Fly :34.68
100 IM 1:21.33

Women 200 Medley Relay
Craig, Jordan

Hind, Clare

Blondell, Alicia

Oberson, Taylor

Women 200 Medley Relay
Weir, Sue

Steil, Tamara

Buck, Corrin C

Kay, Mary Kris

Mixed 200 Free Relay
Miller, Daniel H
Ksebati, Fares

Craig, Jordan
Blondell, Alicia
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25+ 2:00.67
F40
F40
F36
F29

55+ 2:25.34
F66
F68
F58
F69

25+ 1:35.91
M29
M31
F40
F36

1938-0292T

193D-028U6

1937-072R8

1930-0B7X7

9th

9th

12th



Mixed 200 Free Relay
McFee, Andrew
Melgar, Thomas
Hind, Clare

Buck, Corrin C

Mixed 200 Free Relay
Weir, Sue

Kay, Mary Kris
Arneson Gaard,
Olson, Chuck A

Mixed 200 Medley Relay
McFee, Andrew

Ksebati, Fares

Blondell, Alicia

Buck, Corrin C

Mixed 200 Medley Relay
Arneson Gaard,

Steil, Tamara

Weir, Sue

Olson, Chuck A

Mixed 400 Free Relay
Ksebati, Fares
McFee, Andrew
Blondell, Alicia
Craig, Jordan

35+

65+

25+

65+

25+

1:47.53
M36
M61
F40
F58

2:03.42
F66
F69
M75
M73

1:49.53
M36
F31
F36
F58

2:25.51
M75
F68
F66
M73

3:38.93
F31
M36
F36
F40

15th

6th

13th

8th

5th*

Michigan Masters Women High Point — Corrin Buck — 51 points

Michigan Masters Men High Point — Chuck Olson — 41 points

Michigan Masters Team Placing Regional Club Combined — 437 points — 8th Place

Michigan Masters Team Placing Regional Club Men — 157 points — 9th Place

Michigan Masters Team Placing Regional Club Women — 264 points — 8th Place



