

Michigan LMSC Results from 2023 U.S. Masters Swimming Spring National Championships SCY – Irvine, California. April 27 – April 30, 2023

MICH Michigan Masters * Michigan LMSC State Record # USMS Record

Arneson Gaard,		M75	1936-028Y5
200 Free	2:33.99	6	
500 Free	6:46.69	4*	
1000 Free	13:53.46	3*	
1650 Free	23:16.72	2*	
200 Back	2:55.77	3	
Blondell, Alicia		F36	193V-0B5PF
50 Fly	:26.84	1*	
100 Fly	:59.30	1*	
200 Fly	2:17.48	2*	
100 IM	1:03.37	2*	
200 IM	2:16.64	2	
Bryce, Glad		F89	1930-6J2DY
50 Free	:55.40	3	
100 Free	2:07.95	2	
50 Back	1:05.01	2	
100 Back	2:22.40	1	
100 IM	2:45.27	1	
Buck, Corrin C		F58	1932-0296R
50 Breast	:33.80	2	
100 Breast	1:14.30	2	
200 Breast	2:41.62	1	
100 IM	1:07.45	1	
200 IM	2:27.87	1	
Craig, Jordan		F40	1936-04PXR
100 Free	:56.60	4	
200 Free	2:02.38	1*	
500 Free	5:31.20	3	
1000 Free	11:29.45	1	
50 Breast	:32.85	1	
Filmore, Andy	UC19	M41	1934-035G5
50 Breast	:29.93	10	
100 Breast	1:05.63	12	
200 Breast	2:23.73	7	
200 IM	2:10.57	11	
400 IM	4:36:44	3	

Hind, Clare		F40	1932-02BCH
50 Breast	:33.12	3	
100 Breast	1:11.42	3	
200 Breast	2:33.12	2	
200 IM	2:24.08	7	
400 IM	5:08.67	4	
Kay, Mary Kris		F69	1932-006HJ
50 Free	:32.78	14	
100 Free	1:17.71	12	
50 Fly	:40.64	17	
100 Fly	1:46.93	10	
Ksebati, Fares		M31	193T-088BY
50 Free	:22.79	31	
50 Breast	:27.25	8	
100 Breast	:59.18	6	
100 IM	:55.81	18	
McFee, Andrew		M36	193W-0B5U0
500 Free	5:49.98	12	
1000 Fee	12:14.80	5	
100 Back	1:00.34	4	
200 Back	2:12.63	7	
200 Fly	2:13.97	8	
Melgar, Thomas		M61	193H-0298D
50 Free	:26.36	23	
100 Free	1:00.95	28	
200 Free	2:20.80	22	
50 Breast	:33.82	11	
50 Fly	:31.36	25	
Miller, Daniel H		M29	193G-4SD3Z
100 Fee	:45.63	8	
200 Free	1:40.10	2*	
100 Fly	:48.96	5	
Oberson, Taylor		F29	193J-0B8BU
50 Free	:29.92	41	
100 Free	1:03.69	37	
200 Free	2:22.34	23	
100 Breast	1:24.84	23	

Olson, Chuck A		M73	1938-0292T
50 Free	:27.17	3	
100 Free	:58.89	2	
200 Free	2:12.47	2	
500 Free	6:10.53	4	
1000 Free	12:53.88	3	
Steil, Tamara		F68	193D-028U6
50 Breast	:43.97	9	
100 Breast	1:37.17	8	
200 Breast	3:28.16	7	
200 Fly	3:56.98	5	
400 IM	7:12:21	8	
Vanderkaay, Christian		M41	1937-072R8
100 Free	:49.54	6	
100 Breast	1:01.34	5*	
200 Breast	2:12.21	2*	
200 IM	2:02.98	5	
400 IM	4:34.03	2	
Weir, Sue		F66	1930-0B7X7
50 Free	:31.50	11	
50 Back	:38.14	7	
100 Back	1:22.02	7	
50 Fly	:34.68	13*	
100 IM	1:21.33	11	
Women 200 Medley Relay	25+	2:00.67	9th
Craig, Jordan		F40	
Hind, Clare		F40	
Blondell, Alicia		F36	
Oberson, Taylor		F29	
Women 200 Medley Relay	55+	2:25.34	9th
Weir, Sue		F66	
Steil, Tamara		F68	
Buck, Corrin C		F58	
Kay, Mary Kris		F69	
Mixed 200 Free Relay	25+	1:35.91	12th
Miller, Daniel H		M29	
Ksebati, Fares		M31	
Craig, Jordan		F40	
Blondell, Alicia		F36	

Mixed 200 Free Relay	35+	1:47.53	15th
McFee, Andrew		M36	
Melgar, Thomas		M61	
Hind, Clare		F40	
Buck, Corrin C		F58	
Mixed 200 Free Relay	65+	2:03.42	6th
Weir, Sue		F66	
Kay, Mary Kris		F69	
Arneson Gaard,		M75	
Olson, Chuck A		M73	
Mixed 200 Medley Relay	25+	1:49.53	13th
McFee, Andrew		M36	
Ksebati, Fares		F31	
Blondell, Alicia		F36	
Buck, Corrin C		F58	
Mixed 200 Medley Relay	65+	2:25.51	8th
Arneson Gaard,		M75	
Steil, Tamara		F68	
Weir, Sue		F66	
Olson, Chuck A		M73	
Mixed 400 Free Relay	25+	3:38.93	5 th *
Ksebati, Fares		F31	
McFee, Andrew		M36	
Blondell, Alicia		F36	
Craig, Jordan		F40	

Michigan Masters Women High Point – Corrin Buck – 51 points

Michigan Masters Men High Point – Chuck Olson – 41 points

Michigan Masters Team Placing Regional Club Combined – 437 points – 8th Place

Michigan Masters Team Placing Regional Club Men – 157 points – 9th Place

Michigan Masters Team Placing Regional Club Women – 264 points – 8th Place